
8

7

6

6

10

3

4
9

10

2

1

5

Key number Qty Description Where used

1 2 NUT, M8, HEX FLANGE Pos. / Neg. Nuts

2 2 Screw, M4 x 12 Flange Button Head INT Torx Rear Cover Attaching Screws

3 2 Screw, M4 x 20 SEMS Torx Regulator Attaching Screws

4 2 Nut, Hex M5 x 0.8 Regulator Terminal Nuts

5 2 Washer, Lock, #10 Regulator Terminal Lock Washer

6 1 Nut, Hex , 5/8-18 UNF Pulley Attaching Nut

7 2 Bolt, M8x 1.25x25 Pos. / Neg. Bolts

8 2 Screw, M4 x 8 SEMS Torx Field Wire Attaching Screws

9 4 Screw M5 Front Bearing Retainer Screws

10 6 Screw, M5x40 SHCS Rectifier Attaching Screws

11 3 Box connector assy Stator / Rectifier Connector

12 4 T-Bolt, M6 x 100, EXT Torx Alternator Through Bolt

13 4 Screw M8 x 1.25 x 25 Field Coil Mtn Screws
Important:  The information contained in this bulletin is intended for use by trained, professional technicians who have the proper 
tools, equipment, and training to perform the required maintenance described above.  This information is NOT intended for ‘do-it-
yourselfers’, and you should not assume that this information applies to your equipment.  If you have any questions regarding this 
information please visit our website at www.prestolite.com, or contact our technical service department at:

Phone/Fax: (866) 288-9853
webmail@prestolite.comPage 1

Leece-Neville Heavy Duty Systems
400 Main Street
Arcade, NY 14009

Technical Service
Bulletin

Source: Leece-Neville Heavy Duty Systems Division - Arcade, NY  USA

Date: September 14, 2015

Bulletin No: TSB-3026

Models: BLP 4000 Series

Subject: Hardware Kit for BLP4000 Series Alternators K212106575S

mailto://webmail@prestolite.com
http://www.prestolite.com

